EWELLIX Linear Actuator EMA-80M
Medical
Technical Product Information
Contents
Schaeffler TPI 297  |  3
Contents
1 EWELLIX linear actuator EMA-80M......................................................................................................................... 4
1.1 Performance overview................................................................................................................................ 6

• Mechanical absolute encoder
2
3|Structure of the ordering designation
10  |  TPI 297 Schaeffler
3 Structure of the ordering designation   |  3
3.1 Notes on orientation
Various orientations are available for the linear actuator:
• entire linear unit relative to the gearbox (with vent plug)
• motor relative to the gearbox
• front cover with vent plug relative to the slot
3.1.1 0° reference for the linear unit
The 0° reference for the linear unit is the gearbox.
The linear unit can be rotated in 90° increments.
q7  Possible orientation of the linear unit
B: 90°
D: 270°
C: 180°
A: 0°
1
1
2
001D09CB
1 Position of the slot 2 Position of the gearbox
3
Structure of the ordering designation|3
Schaeffler TPI 297  |  11
3.1.2 0° reference for the motor
The 0° reference for the motor is the gearbox position. The motor can be ro-
tated to the 0° position, 90° position or 270° position. The motor cannot be
positioned at 180° due to the location of the connectors.
q8  Possible orientation of the motor
A: 0°
B: 90°
D: 270°
1
2
001D09CB
1 Position of the connectors 2 Position of the gearbox
3
3|Structure of the ordering designation
12  |  TPI 297 Schaeffler
3.1.3 0° reference for front cover with vent plug
The 0° reference for the front cover with vent plug is the slot. The front cover
with vent plug can be rotated in 90° increments.
The front cover with vent plug must be protected against water accumulation.
The orientation must be selected accordingly.
q9  Possible orientation of the front cover with vent plug
0: 0°
1: 90°
2: 180°
3: 270°
1
1
2
001D09C6
1 Position of the slot 2 Position of the vent plug
3
Structure of the ordering designation|3
Schaeffler TPI 297  |  13
3.2 Ordering designation
q10  Ordering designation for linear actuator
Stroke
Spindle type
C Ball screw drive 25×10 with back-up nut
Push tube interface and front attachment
Front cover with vent plug (relative to the slot)
Orientation vent plug 90°1
Orientation vent plug 180°2
Orientation vent plug 270°3
Stroke in mm (in 50-mm increments)50...700
Product version
Linear actuator EMA-80
Bearing housing (relative to the slot)
Limit switch
None
2x magnetic sensor fitted, PNP normally closed (NC)
0
1
Gearbox type and ratio
Options
Cover0
Manual override1
Rod end with opening Ø15 mm, width 26 mmM
Standard with mechanical brake0
Helical gearbox, 3-stage, i15MM
Rear attachment and orientation
No rear attachment
Rod end with opening Ø15 mm, width 26 mm, 0°
Rod end with opening Ø15 mm, width 26 mm, 90°
00
MA
MB
M Medical
Motor
No motor000